FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT: EDMUND GERALD (PAT) BROWN

FILE: 116-442786




‘f £ -

. ‘ S C - : : . v _
. . - -, g ARSSS =
- - . . . . . . JERANTA lv : ..
Pras

1 ~ . ) L " [ :':. 2 :
’ ’ L ‘1/ ,_,.;,,.u s
3-3001.1.

g . UNlTED ST*TES Form upprove
- Budget Bureau 'Now

' Form AEC-1 . .
“-57) _ . . i\'romc ENERGY 0)JMMISSION
- WASHINGTON, D. C.

PsnsuuggL secum;wgsnoumms

INSTRUCTIONS—AIl sections must be compl leted. Write “Nong” when a phcable Type cr rmt)a I
the aRdigéral spwe prowde o o. 2. Al add

nok adequate for complete answers, use
nurgber, street, city, and Sm'oe. T o T :
' ' - P J Mcmmou (Check whwh)
HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR EYES | COLOR HAIR

“(Last, first, middle)

RACE

wuma ;5'1o§" ..190 .| BROWN | BROWN

ED
8. m«‘rﬂmt (C‘Ily,ammy Sam,and country)

op m mncxsco

. eovmnon's mszox
i COATLIR

ADDRESES FOR PAST 13 YEARS DATE

4\ALL OTHER /

kA TSP ‘ol 8: CITIZENSHIP: u. s '
mm“ul A‘m “prior 1F"U. 5. CITIZEN. mmcuz WHETHER:
CISCO, CIlLIF. 1/59 TN B BY NATURALIZATION O
. ' ,/7' > DemivATiVED (. PEETIONNO.
. \:_/ . DATE : DATE
: : céntwmmuo, " 1" CERTIFICATE NO.
TPLACE:. ;i ¥ PLACE
T Ausn. mmcxrz - ALIEN REGISTRATION NO.

’Mfzerﬁﬁm‘w’l"- Lo
. .. PORT OF ENTRY - e
o, sz gttt 110 DRAFT BOARD NUMBER AND ADDRESS wi

1TH WHICH REGISTERED

ESIPIFIRSTEIDANER | R B SOCIAL SECURITY NO

R e AL mneur l]‘A‘I’ION mx AND ADDRBQ IF NOW IN M1

LITARY

R ST AR Py —'_*. e e

12A. mmv nzmnct (Phst orPresem)
[OIL mu.m i mmaew.

] #mon{Yr.) | o (¥T)

H bEGREES

13 zpucxnou (AU schools above elementary)
[ ADDRESS -~ R

uN“l or 'CHOOL

mum s SCHOOL 1860 HAYES STREET,:::
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF,.

SAN' S 6Lk ‘POST ‘STREET
LAW scnooz, | SAN mucxsco, o

] J14;_fgnei§ﬂft':‘gwrmas VISITED (Since 1930 (Exclusive of mduary sennoe) N Sa v ———
: e - —
G g oy’ DATE RETURNED k R Co . B
T U.S.A. o Ll -+ ;: PURPOSE .
. - ’ ’ .
. "’_ . S S P L4 PN $
.; po == . T PN ¢ . .J‘ 3 ‘? & pd
)
i




s

STANDARD FORM MO, 04 ' .
) .

1

Oﬁice Memomndum « UNITED (STATES GOVERNMENT

b
0 MR. A. H. BELMONT N9/ patE: July 21, 1959 /

/‘. Tolso!

FROM : — k o~ b7c, - fﬂ‘%’f / gelEo f
Mc
) v Mohr o
: 2 sieons
SUBJECT: EDMUND GERALD "BROWN . / Q{mm'é
ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT [ W Teotter

V"L.,/' W.C. Sullivan

F %7 7 Tele. Room
)\/ Holloman
Gaj

Pursuant to approuved recommendation in memordncium ?1‘,4.;:
Mr. Rosen to the Director of July 20, 1959, Liaison contacted_tod
. f.{hg A, Waters, DiRgRitor 0f. SaGuEItY,-Atonic Energy Commisiicn m?

| )sad¥sd lir. Forl.Lang, Assistant D i'gegﬁop—'?’élfaiamﬁ{ty Intellige
of the Washington area, AEC, to determine if an investigation ;(K. YYYd-.
of captioned individual, Governor of California, should be concu o,

Initially, (Uaters stated that in the light of the fact _- ~
that Brown, as a member of the Board of Regents at the Univers ity)z?if’:
of California, occupies a pos ition of a high degree of imporiance
and sensitivity under the Atomic Energy Act, an FBI investigation
prior to granting him clearance i3 automatically required by Section
145 of the Act. He and 'Lgne added that no exceptions or exemptions
are provided for in the Act. Reference was made by -Lane_gand. Waters,
to Brown's predecessor, Earl Warren, and they stated that AEC
headquarters records reflect that FBI conducted applicant-type
investigation on him in connection with the same position on the

JUF:j1k A

Board of Regents in 1951 when Warren was Gouernor of California.

A check of our files on Warren, howeuer, reflected that

the Bureau did not investigate Warren for AEC but rather wrote Wa}érs®

a letter of Nouvember 8, 1951, stating that Bureau files did not

reflect any derogatory information regarding Warren's character, | :
loyalty, and associates and that no further inguiry would be condgcted
unless specifically requested by Waters. When this letter was -r
brought to the attention of -Wdterg, he said that he had based hi Q
original statement a8 to our alleged inuvestigation of Farren on ghe K
clearance cards on file at AEC headquarters and that he had no esentd
recollection of the letter mentioned aboue. He said that this letter
should be on file in the San Francisco AEC office; that he would
lcheck into the matter furtherj that in the meantime we should hold \
the AEC request on Brown in abeyance until we hear from Waters. %@,

REC- 3 e T { -

ACTION: Q{

%3 M ‘ - v——;-w:wl ’-—""'!‘ empymerr?
, gr information. Liaison will follow with a'l:
rf‘,;;;‘; ) AN 7

1l - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. DeLoach W
1l - Mr. Belmat

1 - Liaison Section
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Oﬁic‘e Memo andum . UNITED ST&TES GOVERNMENT

TO : THE DIRECTOR DATE: July 20, 1959
. / ‘i"/] /M::::: } i
rROM @ A. ROSE}g/m b MeGuire
N Mohr —_—
: 7 “ﬁiﬁﬁ"s
SUBJECT: EDMUND GERALD BROWN i Tamm
ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT N
z i} Tele. Room __
This is to advise the Atomic Energy Commission hae/ Gonty

requested a background investigation of the above-captioned individual,

who is presently the Governor of California. Because of his position as

a member of the Board of Regents of the University of California, which -

position has been classified as a highly sensitive position by the Atomic Aty
Energy Commission, the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 requires that a full LT
investigation be conducted by the Bureau. Governor Brown, as a member e

of the Board of Regents of the Umverslty of California, will have access to
restricted data.

Even though the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 requires that a full
investigation be conducted concerning individuals having a highly sensitive
position, it is believed that the Director of Security, Atomic Energy Commission,
should be contacted to determine whether an investigation of Governor Brown
should be conducted. If the Director of Security, Atomic Energy Commission,
reaffirms the request for the investigation, it is believed that the investigation
should be ordered, since it is felt that the Bureau would have no alternative,
in view of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954. In event the investigation is
ordered, it is felt that Governor Brown should be advised of the reason for .
the investlgation and the fact it is being conducted at the request of the
Atomic Energy Commission.

Bureau files reflect that Governor Brown has never been investigated
by the FBI, In an article in the San Francisco Examiner, a California
" newspaper under date of 7-16-58, Brown, then Attorney General of
California, charged the FBI Untform Crime Reports presented California
in an "unjustifiable and unfavorable light," because of the manner in which

the statistics were compiled. He subsequently stated the article was not, .’/\, _
in any manner, meant to be derogatory of the "'great work' being done by ,_ } el
the FBI. (62-76249, 62-21610-5-132) 4
v /
1 - Mr. DeLoach 1 /
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Memorandum to The Director

Our files also reflect allegations received in the past indicating
he sought the aid of communists and communist infiltrated organizations
during his political rise. In 1945 he reportedly opposed the deportation

“of Harry Bridges, a West Coast labor leader accused of membership in
the Communist Party. (62-76249)

On the Personnel Security Questionnaire which he submitted to
the Atomic Energy Commission for the instant investigation, Brown admits
past membership in the National Lawyers Guild (NLG) in 1946, An article
in the San Francisco Chronicle, a California newspapes under date of
8-9-49, announced Brown had been elected vice president of the San
Francisco chapter of the NLG. The NLG has been cited as a communist
front by the House Committee on Un-American Activities. (62-76249)

RECOMMENDATION :

That the investigation of Governor Brown be held in abeyance
pending contact with the Director of Security at the Atomic Energy
l Commission by liaison to determine if an investigation of Governor Brown
should be conducted.
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To . MR. A. H. BELMONT parg, August 12, 1959

Tolson
7C Belmont
FROM Del.oach

McGuire

@ Mohr
Parsons > el
%‘{;osen

SUBJECT: EDMUND GERALD BRO#N oser

ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT Trotter
s
Q; (/ Holloman _
My memorandum of July 21, 1959, reflected that the Gandy —

Atomic Bnergy Commission (AEC) had advised us to hold in abeyance9n¢@%29
its request for an investigation of Brown, Gouernor of CaliforniG,mun,
in connection with his need for AEC clearance as & member of the‘éﬁ“gzg,
Board of Regents of the University of California. It may be noted
that AEC so aduvised us after being informed by us that when Earl ﬂ:z
Warren was Gouvernor of California, which automatically carries with

it membership on the Board of Regents, the Bureau did not investigate
Warren for AEC clearance. In the Warren case, clearance by AEC was
based on a letter from us stating that Bureau files did not reflect
derogatory information on ¥arrenls character, loyalty, and associates,
and that no further inquiry would be conducted unless specifically

requested by AEC.

said there was nothing new on the Brouwn situation and that we should
continue to hold the matter in abeyance. On August 12, 1959, the J
Liaison representative was again in touch with Waters about the Brown
case. Waters said that there was nothing new; that he had mentioned
the problem to the General Manager at AEC; that presumably it was
still under consideration in the General Manager's Office; and that
he, Waters, had not yet Jollowed it up but would now do so. Waters
said that he would let us know as soon as a decision in the case has .

been reached at AEC.

on July 24, 1959, AEC Security Director, John A. Waters, 75
4
|
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For infomation. (:>
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August 2, 1959

EDMUND GERALD BROWN
Barns April 21, 1905
San Francisoo, Californis

In response to yowr request for the results of
any investigations condusted concerning the captioned
individual, you are advised that no imvestigation concerning
Mre Brown has been conmiucted by the FBI. ‘ '

cOR
(R N
i

BEMONE
SEC Coven MEMo CAPTIONED A3 ABovE ScaTTEADAY To 8 i

5/22/s9 DRR.FIG

. e /"/_5__,. P ! C}_} /, - - .
ORIGINAL AND 1 - ONI L o
Request received: 8-13-59

23 SEP 1 1058
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Belmont
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Trotter

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of
the FBI, and is loaned to your agency; it and its contehts are not to be distributed outside your

1
W-ﬁ a c This is in answer to your request for a check of FBI files.
FEETSEP 9 9 Y5y

Holloman
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- 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

) ’

. t )

FBI

Date: _ 7/17/59 »
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

) AIRTEL LIRMAIL
Via i —q
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
________________________________________________ L =
TO: DIREZCTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, SAN FRAgQ;SCO (116-52286)
SUBJECT:  EDMUND GERaLD BROWN - CA - 15757
‘ ABAA
' : Re Bureau telephcne call 7/17/59 by Supervisor
&ﬂc advising instant investigation should be discontinued.

RUC .

RDR:wap

(4)

No investigation conducted.

3 - Bureau (AM) ,
1 - San Francisco (116-52280)

S

ca € rECOLIED  STWREMSSS

WOoT RECORDED

- :! 0 2 :I"_"O
BB THINER S IRt

M

No report being submitted.

>

t

-

-~
-y
L C"{_ Oy v ny 48370

~ )_Approve'ﬁ:}‘- AL

/! o,
”/, ‘1,7 -.
e 4‘"&%&"1 Ahgent in Charge .




IN REPLY REFER TO:

C ¥
) ~ \,".1‘ .
] \ rl ': ’1
UNITED STATES G AN 4
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION N ‘_V\‘
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. ;

S:PFG September 30, 1959

L7e

MEMORANDUM TO: Liaison Representative

Federal Bureau o Investigation, Headquarters

e

r\.l-- s st ! BB VIR RS
From: P. F. Gaughran, Deputy Director

Division of Security
Subject: EDMUND GERALD BROWN, AEC No. CA-15757

It is requested that the above-entitled case be handled

in the same manner as the case of Earl Warren, AEC No. BE-3941.

SELRRL 2 g



W.C. Sullivan

( '
VIA LIAISON 67Z:‘
Date: October 6, 1959
To: Atomic Epergy Commission . QQCLM'
From: John Edgar{ﬂoovqr, Director s OU' -kb ' ,
/= 4ss 12C—10 RGN
Subject: EDNUND GERALD BROWN, -t T
Also Known As "Pat’ Browan ‘é L

ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT

Reference is made to your letter dated September 3V,
1959. No investigation has been conducted by this Bureau
relative to Edmund Gerald Brown;  however, the following infor-
mation received by this Bureau may be pertinent to your inquiry:

- The February 13, 1945, issue of the ''San Francisco
Chronicle,” a San Francisco newspaper, reported that Brown,

then District Attorney, opposed the deportation of Harry Bridges,
a west coast labor leader accused of membership in the Communist
Party. (62-76249-11, pg 7; 39-915-2560)

An article appearing in the August 9, 1945, issue of
the “San Francisco Ciaronicle" apnounced that Brown uad been
olected vice president of the San Francisco Chapter of the
Kational Lawyers Guild. The National Lawyers Guild has been
cited as s communist front by the House Committee on Un-American
Activities. (100-7321-879) '

: " This Bureau is in possession of a letterhead entitled
vgalute to Young America Committee,’ which was a coumittee,
according to the letterhead, to sponsor & second anniversary
dinner of the American Youth for Democracy (AYD) at San Francisco.
This letterhead ligts Brown &s a member of the Committee in PFor-
mation. The informant who made the letterhead available to this
Bureau stated that Brown was being considered by the Communist !
Party in San Francisco as a speaker for this committee (no '
further details available). (HINED :62-‘706249;1%) -

2. ~7 . ~
In March, 1946, this Bureau éis xurgished a copy of /1y
a letter dated January 10, 1946, writtean by a veterans group C}'
at the University of San Francisco, which criticized Browan fo

EMH:£il (8) ) 7o
! e Ve e

NOTE: See cover membﬁnoéeﬁ to The Director, 10/5/59,'same
Jgaption, EMH:fil e
e atas ¢

AN ] Y qffu\ .
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Atomic Energy Commission

permitting his name to be listed as a sponsor of a banquet on
November 10, 1945, at the St. Francis Hotel, San Francisco, in
honor of the AYD. In reply, Browa by letter dated February 1,
1946, stated that he knew that the Young Communist League (YCL)
or some similar organization bad participated in the formation
of the AYD. He then called an official of the AYD to determine
if it was communistic in either origin or intent. According to
Brown, the official advised him that the AYD "was aot in any
manner, shape or form communistic altoough some members of the
Young Communist ieague had at one time belonged." Browvn added,
“1 have refused at all times to become a sponsor of any organi-
zation or any meeting until I firsi investigated its background.’
The AYD and the YCL have been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to EO 10450. (62-76249-13)

The Assistant Chief of Staff, Intelligence, U. 8. Army,
pas advised this Bureau that on Juae 14, 1946, the Mobilization
for Democracy sponsored a public meeting at the Clympic Audito-
rium in Los Angeles, California, at waich Brown spoke. The
Mobilization for Democracy has been cited as one of the "key
communist froants ip California," by the California Committee
on Un-American Activities, Report 1347. (100-343748-9)

Brown advised this Bureau on July S, 1956, that he
was opposed to any provisioan giving the individual states the
right to prosecute subversives. HBe felt that they were
incapable and inadequately equipped to handle such a job. BHe
added, "I assure you that I recognize the menace of subversive
activities and I desire to do all in my power to aid and assist
{ou as well as other security agencies of our Governmeant.”

62-76249-32) :

The foregoing information 1is furnished to you as 8
result of your request for an FBI file check and is not to be
construed as a clearance or nonclearance of the individual
involved. This information is furnished for your use and
gshould not be disseminated outside of your agency.
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jlnvestlgation of Edmund Gerald "Pat™Rrown, Governor of Califormnia, who

L
Oﬁice f&lﬂm UNITED STA.ES GOVERNMENT
T0 DATE: Octobe /5, 1959
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SUBJECT: EDMUND GERALﬁsgnown C
Also known as "Pat' Brown T
ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT Ypg
Tocument R““N ns,
SYNOPSIS: )} 16-972 < Vi

o

M

Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) requests name che k in lie
is under consideration for AEC clear™sce as Regent of the Unlver51ty of
California. AEC is being advised in proposed letter FBI nhas never inves-
tigated Brown. Letter points out in 1945, according to San Francisco
Chronicle, Brown opposed deportation of Harry Bridges, west coast labor
leader, accused of membership in Communist Party (CP); in 1945 same
source stated Brown elected vice president, San Francisco chapter National
Lawyers Guild, which is cited as communist front; in 1945 his name appearec
on letterhead entitled '"Salute to Young America Committee," a committee
sponsoring 2nd anniversary dinner for American Youth for Democracy (AYD),
cited by Attorney General (AG) under E.O. 10450; when criticized by.
veterans group for allowing name to be listed Brown disclaimed knowledge
AYD was communistic; in 1946 he spoke at public meeting sponsored by
Mobilization for Democracy, cited as communist front; in 1546 Brown
stated he opposed states prosecuting subversives and pledged nis ccopera-
tion to FBI and other accredited agencies in prosecuting sabversxves.
Above information can be substantiated.

t being furnished to
EC becau ential sources, some hearsay,
and information received years ago during Brown's political‘rise re-
flecting his attempts to use communists and their attempts-to use him.
1f disseminated to AEC and Brown's clearance held up he would be furnished
statement of charges by AEC. Our sc:rces_%?uld ot .be div 1aed and if
divulged could not be substantiated L /p é; - }78 ‘/ (:i
o b A

: During the period 1939 to 1948 Brown was v£¥{5ﬁ§ﬁ?3QﬁBrted ‘to
have assisted communists in legal matters; solicitedR8nd0Gea5iidnd
political assistance from communists and communist organizations; listed
as member of ‘advisory committee for Daily; Peoples Wordd;~ west coest
communist newspaper; close personal friend of a known communist and
reportedly willing to endorse the California Labor School, cited by AG
under E.0. 10450. In 1943 when advised by a CP member tle National
Lawyers Guild (NLG) was giving a luncheon for Brown, latter reportedly
stated, "in my heart I agree with you people, but I sometimes dififer with
your methodk" He was listed as a 'Honor,'" in 1948, to the Joint Anti-

- s

Enclosurep’™

EMH:£il (6)
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SEOAET

Memorandum to The DiréCtor
Re: Edmund Gerald Brown

-

Facist Refugee Committee, cited by AG under E.O. 10450. 1In 1954 he
reportedly agreed to discuss death sentence of Negro, in California,

with a delegation from local Civil Rights Congress (CRC) because of votes
controlled by delegation. CRC cited by AG under E.O. 10450.

RECOMMENDATION :

That the attached letter be transmitted to AEC through liaison

channels. g
i‘;
-F’ i )

v
(;}gf7
DETAILS:

_ Under the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, the
Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) on 7/13/59 requested an investigation of
Edmund Gerald Brown, aka "Pat; the present Governor of the State of
California. The investigation was requested because Brown, as Governor,
is a member of the Board of Regents of the University of California,

and as such would have access to restricted data within the meaning of
the Atomic Energy Act because the University of California has Atomic
Energy contracts.

, We have never investigated Brown. It was pointed out to AEC
through liaison that Brown is the present Governor and has been for over
six months, and that when Earl Warren was Governor, AEC accepted the
results of a file search rather than an investigation. Brown is also
prominently mentioned as a candidate for the Democratic nomination for
the Presidency in 1960. AEC asked us to hold the request for an investi-
gation in abeyance and on 9/30/59 requested that the Brown case be handled
in the same manner as the Earl Warren case. )

L ain 1iems pe . er that it can reach
a decision as to whether Brown sihould be granted an AEC clearance.

The attached suggested letter to AEC contains the following
information disseminated to CIA ir 1957 which can be substantiated from
public sources or other material: '

a San Francisco newspaper, reported that Brown, then District Attorney,
opposed the deportation of Harry Bridges, a west coast labor leader,
accused of membership in the Communist Party. (62-76249-11, pg. 7) and |\

(39-915-2560) ’ -
) SECRET ..

The February 13, 1945, issue of the "San Francisco Chronicle,"\



SEGHET
Memorandum to The Director -

Re: Edmund Gerald Brown

An article appearing in- the 8/9/45 issue of the "San Francisco
Chronicle'" announced that Brown had been elected vice president of the
San Francisco Chapter of the National Lawyers Guild (NLG). The NLG has
been cited as a communist front by the House Committee on Un-American f
Activities. (100-7321-879)

This Bureau is in possession of a letterhead entitled "Salute
to Young America Committee," which was a committee, according to the
letterhead, to spomsor a second anniversary dinner of the American . Youth
for Democracy (AYD) at San Francisco. This letterhead lists Brown as
a member of thne Committee in Formation. The informant who made the i
letterhead available to this Bureau stated that Brown was being considered
by the Communist Party (CP) in San Francisco_ as a speaker for this com-
mittee (no further details available). (NP b62—762b49— 9) i

A 2 7

In 3/46, this Bureau was furnished a copy éf a letter dated
1/10/46, written by a veterans group at the University of San Francisco, {
which criticized Brown for permitting his name to be listed as a sponsor.
of a banquet on 11/10/45, at the St. Francis Hotel, San Francisco, in 2
honor of the AYD. In reply, Brown by letter dated 2/1/46 stated that
he knew that the Young Communist League (YCL) or some similar organization
had participated in the formation of the AYD. He then called an oificial
of the AYD to determine if it was communistic in either origin or intent. i
According to Browmn, the official advised him that the AYD 'was not in
any manner, shape or form communistic altnough some members of the Young
Communist League had at one time belonged." Brown added, "1 have refused !
at all times to become a spounsor of any organization or any meeting :
until I first investigated its background.'" The AYD and the YCL have !
been designated by the AG of the U. 8. pursuant to E.O. 10450. (62-76249-1&

;i.

The Assistant Chief of Staff, Intelligence, U. S. Army, has E
advised this Bureau that on 6/14/46, the Mobilization for Democracy !
sponsored a public meeting at the Olympic Auditorium in Los Angeles, !
California, at which Brown spoke. The Mobilization for Democracy has §
been cited as one of the "key communist fromnts in California,' by the
California Committee on Un-American Activities, Report 1947. (10G-343743-9)

: Brown advised this Bureau, on 7/5/56 that he was opposed to any
provision giving the individual states the right to prosecute subversives.
He felt that they were incapable and inadequately equipped to nandle such{
a job. He added, "I assure you that I recognize the menace of subversive ;
activities and I desire to do all in my power to aid and assist you as '
well as other security agencies of our Government." (62-76249-32)

Tt is not believed the following information should be dis-
seminated af. this time to AEC because while it constitutes intelligence
informatio

it relates for the most part to "fringe'" activity on (S)
the part oi Brown many years ago; namely, the efforts of the comnurists
to use Brown for their purposes and to enlist his aid oa behall of

e tmemre e e e skt
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Memorandum to The Director -
Re: Edmund Gerald Brown

communist causes and communist froants and of Brown's eiiorts to enlist
support of his political endeavors from communists and from communist
fronts. It has bLeen obtained from aighly confidential sources, in

some instances quoting Brown's own words, and some are hearsay. It

AEC denies Brown a clearance it will nave tc furnish him a statement

of charges and back them up with witnesses. The sources of this infor-
mation would not be available for use in any resulting hearing, cannot
be divulged, and while reliable for intelligence purposes, cannot be
substantiated even if they could be divulged:

The names of Edmund Gerald Brown and
were contained in an anonymous confidential communication dated
3/1/39, received by this Bureau, whici alleged that they nad actively
assisted communists in the S8an Francisco, California, area in their
legal troubles. No furtiher details are available in this matter.
(62-76249-11, pg. 5) :

cigopntial informant has advised this Bureau that
members of and attorneys for the CP, dan
TanCLSCO, ac campaigned for Brown in his candidacy for San

Francisco District Attorney in the fall elections of 1943 The informant
further advised that after the election Brown §
gaid,;®ThanisTa ‘Million. mml!ﬁ;mirj;fin;e,_work oo my benal.

(Tesur, 62-76249-19)

an ‘informant advised this Bureau that EEGGN

on 12/10/43 .
coritacted Browﬂ%and*advi§édhnimatﬁﬁaathe

NLG was -plan Z L0 _BiveE™ uncheoi®fo¥-him] Brown and then
discussed the Guild and Brown stated that "in my heart I agree with
you people but I sometimes difier with your methods." The NLG has

been cited as a communist front by the House Committee on Un-American

" Activities. (Tesur, 62-76249-19)

An informant advised this Bureau on 8/11/44, that Brown was
a close personal friend of of San Francisco, a known
communist wao was active 1in he aftairs of the California Labor School.
The California Labor School has been designated by tue AG of the U. 3.
pursuant to E.C. 10450. (Tesur, 62-76249-19)

An informant nas advised this Bureau that in 11/44, one

a known communist, was requested to obtain publicity
and aid for District Attorney Edmund Brown in connection with Brown's
jnvestigation oif the mjotners, Wives and Sisters of USA," allegedly
an'antiadministratioan” organization in San grancisco. (62-76249-11, pg 3)

A highly confidential source has advised this Bureau that in
12/44, an unipown man had been contacting prominent people in San
Francisco and informing them that the California Labor School was domi-
nated by communists. This source further advised that

-4 -
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Memorandum to The Director
Re: XEdmund Gerald Brown

and "“an old-time communist,'" called on District
Attorney Edmund Brown and after a long chat was allegedly assured that
Brown would give the school and a '"clean bill of sale to any-
body ia town.'" (Tesur, 62-76249-1ll, pg. 8)

In 9/44, an informant reported that
G tic California Labor School, contacted Brown and asked for
a contripution. Brown replied that he was unable to contribute at that
time but would allow tiie scaool to state that ae, Brown, approved and
endorsed the school. (Tesur, 62-76243-19)

In 1/45, an informant made available a list of names prepared
at the California State Communist Party headquarters at San Francisco.
The list was captioned "Names for 'People's World Advisory Committee.'"”
Brown's name was included in this list along with other public, union
and clergy officials. The "people's World," also known_as the "Daily
People's World," is a west coast communist newspaper.

bz, b1D

62-76249-19)

An informant has furnished information to this Bureau indicating
that QU dcscribed above, during a political discussion at
a meeting of the State Board of tie Communist Party of California (of
which he is a member) held on 3/23/46, at San Francisco, stated that
Brown, then a candidate for the office of State Attorney General, had
called upon nim and wanted him to nelp write a couple of speeches
(no further details available). (Tesur, 100-38425-91)

According to an informant, a meeting of the Whitney Club,
Communist Political Association, Alameda County, California, was held
on 5/2/46, at Oakland, California. According to the infcrmant, the
members_were instructed to vote for Brown for State Attorney General.
) 100-359085-1)

kflﬂVf7c> In 10/46, an informant advised this Bureau that tne Hollywood
Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences and Professions -
(HICCASP) was devoting its main efforts toward the 11/46 elections and
was going to intensively support a number of candidates, including
Edmund G. Brown, who was running for State Attorney General. The
HICCASP is an affiliate of the Independent Citizens Committee of the
Arts, Sciences and Professious, which is cited as a communist front by
the Congressional Ccmmittee on Un-American Activities. (100-138754-136)

According to a highly confidential source, the name of
Edmund G. Brown, 460 Magellan Aveaue, San Francisco, appeared ia the
indices of the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee, San Francisco, as
of 3/17/48. According to the iniormant, this file is labeled '‘Donors,’
and purports to reilect the names of individuals who have contributed to
the organization or who can bve snfluenced to contribute money. The Joint
Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee has peen designated by the AG ol the U. S.

pursuant to E.C. 10450. (19G-7061-1753)
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Memorandum to The Director -
Re: Edmund Gerald Brown

~An informant advised this“Bureau on_2/24/54 tﬁaf"atwa'special
,executive—board.méetingﬁ¢f the rast Bay Civil Rignhts Congress (CRC),
hield"thé-prewsous day_at Gakland,~Californiaj3it - was stated thnat a
delegation of individuals (unideantified). had contacted Brown regarding :
ihe Wwésley Roberthellsfcase,.cdncerniﬁg,wnich tne CRC*was extremely -
active. (Wells is a Nhegro life-termer at San Quentin Penitentiary
sentenced to die in 3/5¢ for assaulting a prison guard.) Brown
reportedly asked the delegation if the implications in the Vells case
were political. Le was informed that taey were, that the delegation
controlled votes in various local unions in Oakland and San Francisco
and that these votes migit be helpful to him if he wanted to be governors
some day. DBrowa reportedly agreed to meet for further discussion oi
the Wells case (no further details available).[_The CRC has been .
designated by the AG of..the U. S. pursuant to E.O. 16450, (100—3—72—1061)
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5/6/60

TO SAC SAN FRANCISCO (116-52286) PERSONAL ATTENTION

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (116-442786)

EDMUND GERALD BROWN, AKA PAT BROWN,AERAA. REBULET JULY FOURTEEN,

FIFTYNINE. CHAIRMAN JOHN A. MC CONE OF THE ATOMIC ENERGY

COMMISSION PAREN AEC END PAREN HAS REQUESTED

THAT THE BUREAU

CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION OF ABOVEHYPKKN CAPTIONED INDIVIDUAL

WHO IS THE GOVERNOR OF CALIFORNIA. IMMEDIATELY CONTACT GOVERNOR

\
BBOWN AND ADVISE HIM THATrTHIS BUREAU I8 INITIATING AN

IMSTIGATION OF HIM AT TE%REQUEST OF CHAIRMAN MC CONE OF AEC

IHASIUCBASEE, BROWN, ASAIEIBEROI‘THEBOARDO!‘RIGKNTSOF

THE UNI'“RSITY or CA!JPOBHIA WILL RAVE ACCESS TO AEC RESTRICTED

DATA m WILL REQUIRE CLEARANCE FEOM AEC. THE INQUIRY OF /

GOVERNOR: nnm SHOULD BE LIMITED TO A DISCREET NUMBER OF ’

i
A

INTBRVI“S m NECESSARY AGENCY CHECKS. RO NE1GHBORHOOD /iii

INVESTIGATION SHOULD BE CONDUCTED. PERSONRS INTERVIEWED SHOULD

BE SPECIFPICALLY ADVISED THAT THE INVESTIGATION OF GOVERNOR BROWN

18 BEING CONDUCTED AT THR REQUEST OF AEC. WASKINGTON FIELD A

LY e 13

REC- 54 /7,
SHOULD CONDUCT NECESSARY AGENCY CHECKS. INVESTIGATION SHOULD BE/ ~

nlw]n-“?m:n (Bcs)u, o

(5) J&%h?\iﬂ\_;u
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MEMCRANDUM FOR MR, TOLSON

® MR. PARSONS
f /) Muw i3 GCER ALD \,_:}:&?2) ?3L§ONT
Honorable John A. McCone, Chairman of the Atomic =
Commission, called to discuss a problem with me. He stated that at Brown,
Governor of California 18 Chairman of the Board of Regents of the University
of California, which University handles several of the projects for the Atomic
£nergy Commission at Livermore and Los Alamos, and, of course, the
Regents have access to many of these operations and use the laboratories to
discuss their programs. He stated that Pat Brown has aever been given a
“Q clearance ° which involves a routine check which this Bureau makes.
Ar. McCone stated that our office had advised him that in this instance we
|did not like to make such & check because of the individual's pog%tin_,__ggigh_g_g_
understood would be a little awkward especially in making inquiries of his
acquaintances and associates. OTn the other hand he stated the Commmission can
. isgue a clearance without such a check, however, they have not mads a practice
of doing this. He wondered if I could in some way arrange to have a check mada

"\ ogwhicife could base action for a clearance, since he did not care to make an
S ‘mepuon. I told him ! was not aware that we were reluctant to do this check
Ty

ang | wolld have this taken care of immediately to see what can be dope.
@

——

R = R -
SN e _ , Very truly yours, ]
2 = : L
P s/ J 1L | f

s

> Joun Bdgar Hoover
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5/6/60

AIRTEL

To SACS, San FPrancisco (116-52286) (Enclosure)
Washington Field (Baclosure)

From Director, FBI (116-442786)
ZDMUND GERALD BROWN, AKA PAT BROWN, AEAA.
ReBulet dated 7/14/59, and radiogram this date.

Enclosed for your information is a copy of a letter

from the Bureau to AEC dated 10/6/59, which sets forth the
information furnished to AEC concerning above-captioned

individual.

- Include in your reports any information appearing
in enclosed letter that comes from the files of your effice.
Also include in your reports any new pertiment information
appearing in files of your office. All other information
which is not nev information or that which has not been
previously furnished to AEC in Bulet to AEC dated 10/6/59,
should be set forth under administrative data in your report.
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URGENT 5-11-80 2-43 PM PDST LCM —
TO DIRECTOR, FBI o \'\ ,;\/(}"?.""
- FROM SAC, SAN FRANCISCO /116-52286/ 1P yr e A
/, Abomic €axcecy ot -Hpphian

EDMUND GERALD BROWN, AKA. PAT BROWN, AEAA% BUFILE ONE SIXTEEN DASH
FOUR FOUR TWO SEVEN EIGHT SIx. REBURAD MAY six, sIxTY. D

O [ TCRVIEWED THIS DATE REC-

ARDING GOVERNOR BROWN. NP COMMENTS REGARDING BROWN FAVORABLE.

HE SAID HE UNDERETPOD THAT THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED AT THE
.REQUEST 01-'/4;;(;)‘ H'(I)E;E:.VEQR':M;{;INBID NOT FEEL THAT THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF
THE STATE SHOULD BE SUBJECTED TO THIS TYPE OF INVESTIGATION, THAT THESE
INVESTIGATIONS ARE BENEATH THE DIGNITY OF THE FBI AND HE FEELS THE ~

FBI HAS MORE IMPORTANT WORK TO DO, HE COMPLIMENTED THE BUREAU‘FOR’ ITS

COMDUCT IN SUCH INVESTIGATIONS BUT FELT THAT THE MONEY AND MAN HOURS

PURSUING SUCH INVESTIGAIIONS WERE WASTED. HE SPECIFICALLY ASKED THAT
HIS COMMENTS BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DIRECTOR. AIRTEL

OF COMPLETE DETAIL FOLLOWS. | kﬂ’_:_“ ~ N3 - o
, NOT RECORDED /
END AND ACK PLS.
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- . 3';vionu rom:\ NO. 10 . . \‘ :rolson
UNITED STATES GOV: IMENT _ j Brgona
emoranaunm DeLguch
- /K%ﬁi%e_‘_,_’.
to  : Mr. Parsons pate: May 6, 1960 T
¢ \:tgl.tesrullivan .
P . Tele. Room
FROM : Mr. Rose;l:y;;hf K ; g‘:rl;:ym
sugject:  EDMUND GERALD BROWN, AKA \
PAT ' BROWN o\ A FE
ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT )ﬂ” ~ <

Foe. & 2

Pursuant to the request made by Honorable John A. McCone,
Chairman of the Atomic Energy Commission, on 5/5/60, for an investi-
gation of Governor Brown of California, the San Francisco Office is .~ ..
being instructed to contact Governor Brown immediately and advise A;}Hf’
him that the FBI is initiating such an investigation of him at thei:'y/’
request of Chairman McCone inasmuch as he, Brown, as a member of
the Board of Regents of the University of California will require
access to restricted data and a clearance from the Atomic Energy
Commission,

The San Francisco Division is also being instructed to
initiate such investigation immediately; however, its inquiry should
be limited to a discreet number of interviews and necessary agency
checks., No»neiﬁhborhood inquiry will be conducted. Persons being
interviewed will be specifically advised the investigation is being
conducted at the request of the Atomic Energy Commission.

—————

The Washington Field Office is also being instructed to
conduct necessary agency checks.

With reference to the statement made by Chairman McCone
that our office had advised him that in this instance we did not
like to make such a check because of the individual's position
these are the facts:

Memorandum dated July 20, 1959, (attachment #1l) sets forth
that the Atomic Energy Commission had, at that time, requested
background investigation of Governor Brown., Since the request for the
investigation was received directly from the San Francisco area
ogerations office of the Atomic Energy Commission, it was recommended
that the Director of Security, Atomic Energy Commission, be contacted
through liaison to determine if the investlgaggon of Brown should be !?,

conducted oYL L . )
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tlemorandum for !r, Parsons
RE: EDMUND GERALD BROWN

MemorandumP to Mr. Belmont dated July 21, 1959,
(attachment #2) advised that during the discussion between our
liaison representative and the Director of Securit%, Atomic Energy
Commission, Washington, D, C., the latter stated that the FBI had
Ereviously conducted a similar investigation on Brown's predecessor,
arl Warren, when the latter was Governor of California. It was
pointed out to the Director of Security that we had not conducted
such an investigation of Governor Warren but had furnished the
Atomic Energy Commission with a letter reflecting the results of a
file check on Warren, The Director of Security advised that
he would check into the matter further and that in the meantime the
Bureau should hold the request for an investigation of Brown in
abeyance.

By memorandum dated September 30, 1959, (attachment #3)
the Division of Securit%, Atomic Energy Commission, Washington,
D, C., requested that the matter concerning Governor Brown be
handled in the same manner as we had previously handled its request
on Governor Warren, i.e., a file check only.

Memorandum dated October 5, 1959, (attachment #4) sets
forth a sumary of the information appearing in Bureau files
concerning Governor Brown and pursuant to the recommendation in
the memorandum information believed to be pertinent to
Atomic Energy Commission's inquiry was furnished to them by
letter dated October 6, 1959, (attachment #9).

RECOMMENDATION :

None. For -information.
efor b \///
v
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' of White House, 1-8-59, conducted full-field investiga-
. tion of @y Who was being considered for
'membership on the Commission on International Rules

e rat e =y

. ble; however, two or three professional associates
: questioned his ability to fill position because of lack of

~ commented on his drinking habits as social in nature
" and, on occasions, slightly excessive.

Bureau, at request

of Judicial Procedure. Investigation generally favora-

experience in international law, Two individuals

Bureau files disclose G ctive in nCitizens

for Victory" in California in early 1040s. This

organization ceased to function in 1944, and was heavily
infiltrated by members of Communist Party. o
reportedly a member of National Lawyers Guild latter
part of 1940; however, resigned from this organization

- .in 1950. National Lawyers Guild cited as communist

front by Special Committee on Un-American Activities.

e e o AT g e
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 :Tolscn I
UNITED STATES GOV:... <MENT L Parsons =
v A
Memorandum U =
’ isGouxeri__z
To  : MR. A. H. BELMONT “ pate:  May 10, 1960 fi e
: fw.C. Sullivan
: L, 1-Mr. Parsons Eﬂlf“m‘
1 FROM ‘— 1-Mr. Belmont P
o \? . Y 1-Mr. Rosen S
. : : 1-Mr. Callan T
SUBJECT: EDMLIND GERALD BROWN, aka. %UL
PAT-BROWN lo
ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT - &‘C{ oA
: N
@nclosed memorandum Rosen to Parsons,,576-60! reflects v y.
investigation initiated on Brown, Governor of California, as basis fo

Atomic gSnergy Commission (AZC) clearance action, pursuant to 5-5-60
request of A3C Chairman John A. McCone to Director. Memorandum also
sets out earlier facts in matter in view of McCone's statement that we
had advised him we did not like to make such a check because of the
individual's position. Director approved Mr. Tolson's suggestion

Liai traigh B this.
aison straighten McCone out on S b7¢

_ on 5-9-60 5A (NN Li2ison Section, informed McCoae
of facts in enclosed memorandum, i.e., that when we received original
request for Brown investigation in July, 1959, directly from A5C, San
Francisco, it was brought to attention of AEC Security Division at
headquarters to determine if investigation should be conducted; that
when we pointed out gSarl Warren, Brown's predecessor as Governor and
Chairman of Board of Regents of University of California, had not been
'subject of investigation, but AEC clearance action then was based on
letter setting forth Bureau file check results, AEC Security told us
to hold Brown request in abeyance while they checked further; and that
by memorandum of 9-30-59 AEC Security requested we handle Brown matter
in same manner as Warren case, i.e., file check only, which was done uy{j\

d !
~

our memorandum to AEC 10-6-59. McCone was further informed that we h
not stated we were reluctant to conduct Brown investigation.

McCone said that he appreciated being advised as outlined (
above and that his remark was probably based on misinformation. He
added important thing is that investigation is now in progress, as
he was also informed. He said he is very grateful for Bz::z; sistance

regarding Brown. ~

("
.

Ut A gq%él ;

@nclosed for approval is letter to McCone in reply to his
5-6-60 letter, confirming that expedite investigatigmaxf1Breso has
been initiated for AuC. _
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R UNITED STATES /-'-?= e
- i ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION N e e T
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. ‘5{'/ . -
'.“‘ ".(.'- o NPT
May 6, 1960 flg{ T
OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN - :_ " H:”
: 2~ T e
LT R
PERSONAL AND CONFZPENTIAL ;ﬁ.,_HmmLﬂp-
FER RN T2 S ey
o o L randye—

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Confirming my telephone discussion with you on
May 5, I understand that you will ypdertake the background

\ investigation of Governor Edmund G. Brown, of California.
of course, necessary to permit the Atomic Energy

-

This is,
Commission to make the required findings to grant Governor
Brown a clearance.

L7c

You are aware that Governor Brown in the perfor-
mance of his duties as a Trustee of the University of

California needs to have access to restricted data of the
Trustees of the University in their

most sensitive type. _ .
capacity as members of the governing body of the University, {3,4 ?f}
which is the operating contractor of the Commission's A {gf', -,
weapons laboratories, are naturally called upon to make kﬂ¢b : ,{z
many decisions; and these decisions must, of course, be _,:,if~f“
based on complete information about all of the activities "‘2
of the University. 3":
' . ; . LA
We will sincerely appreciate the assistance of the ;};‘

Bureau in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

o=
x>
.o~
¢ _ P
('c'\”'.g_‘ _;‘\" t‘ ll( 4/-6‘%’ - @
. - ' - . - E )
T T,

Jghn A. McCone

The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover gﬁgrgﬁ' P aS

Director - Te—— ——
Federal Bureau of Investigation e

U. S. Department of Justice 24 e dRg
Washington, D. C.
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: May 10, 1960
A f BY LIAISON ‘
s o - 3"';-‘ “
Honorable John A. McCone T \_\’\- \
Chairman &° 4 “z 6 '
Atomic Energy Commission : uf‘\ ‘
Washington 25, D. C. & - |
P 2 —~ k
My dear‘Sr. McCone: 5 :'O
P =z ==

e ) Reference is made to your telephone call-toe
on Ny 5, 1960, and your letter of May 6, 1960, concern-
ing g@utz’;equest for background investigation of Governor
Egmund G. Brown of California, in order that the Atomic
‘Energy Commission may. make required findings to grant

Governor Brown a clearance. ~

Lo

As you were informed by Special Ageant o,
of this Bureau on May 9, 1960, the desired [°

investigation has been initiated on an expedite basis®™ -
The Atomic Energy Commission will be furnished the reamlts. -

- . This will also confimm stdjements b’7§
referring you to this Bureau's memorandum of Octobex:6, 1959,
setting forth information resulting from a check of-bur.files
_pursuant to lettor from the Atomic Energy Commission dated
September 30, 1959. As indicated in the last-mentioned
comnunication, the Atomic Energy Comnission requested that
the Brown matter be handled in the same manner as that regard-
ing Earl Warrem, Brown's predecessor as Governor of California.

You may be assured of this Bureau's continued
willingness to cooperate in all matters of mutual interest.

Sincerely yours,

.

{) NOLE: See memz,P to Belmont, 5-10-60, re Edmund Gerald
grown, aka. Pat Brown. Atomic Energy Act - Applicant, JMF:mtb.

-~
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5/9/60
AIRTEL ATRMAIL
s T
T0: SAC, LOS ANGELES
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (116-52286)

]

SUBJECT: EIMOND GERALD BROWN, aka,
"Pat " Brouwn
AEAA

Rebutel dated 5/6/60, no cory to Los Angeles, which
advised that chairman JOEN A. MC CONE of the Atonic Energy
Comuission (AEC), has roquested that the Pureau conduct an in=
vestigation of ERMUID GERALD BROWN the Governor of Califarnia,
:LnaamzchasdewnormOdNisamemberofthoBoardofRegerrbs
of the Thiversity of C3lifornia and will have access to AEC
restricted data and will require élearance from ARC, The
Bureau instructed that the inquiry of Governor BROWN should be
limited to a discreet number of interviews and necessary agency
checks. No neighborhood investigation should be conductec.
Persons interviewed should be specifically advised that the
jnvestigation oi Governor PROWN is being conducted at the reé-=
quest of AFC. The Bureéau further instructed that investigation
should be conducted by nature, experienced SAS and it is impera-
tive that reports reach the Bureau by 5/13/60, without fail.

By airtel dted 5/6/60, no copy to kos Angeles, the
Bureau enclosed 3 COTY of a lotter from the Bureau to ARC, T¢
dated 10/6/59, which sst forth the information furnished oy, AEC
concerning Governor BROWN. A photostat of tuis letter is en-
closed herewith to Los Angeles.

; Bureau airtel to San Francisco dated 5/6/60, contains
the following' instructions:

2 » Los Angeles (AX) 231::})(1 Encl.) ,
;\9 Bm'ean (Ali) (Rm‘) 116-13142786) ," {/~ e 7 \ /,.- / /7
- %n Franeisco ) T

m..———-_.—-——-__‘y—

%g;/ 3;,79 1{OT RECORDED
4 MAY 11 1960
g, wow
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SF 116-52286
ECR/ jup -

n"Tnclude in your reports any information appearing in
enclosed letter that comes from the files of your office. Also
inolude in your reports any new pertinent information appearing
in files of your cffice. All other information which is not new
information or that which has not been rreviously furnished to
AEC in Bureau letter to AEC dated 10/6/?5, should be set forth
under administrative data in your report”e

LEAD:
10S ANGELES COFFICE!

¥Will interview
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URGENT 5-10-50

/f"bIRECTOR AND SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD

FROI1 SAC, SAN FRANCISCO 102101

EDLIUND GERALD SROWN, AKA, AEAA. RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO
SAM FRANCISCO AND WASHINGTOM FIELD OFFICE, RAY 6, LAST.
wASH INGTOM FIELD 1S REQUESTED TO INTERVIEW THE FOLLOWING
INDIVIDUALS:

RECEIVED: " 7:26 24 RADIO ﬂ;/”uv
7:57 P CODING UNIT BL e

' 2 CC: WASHINGTON FIELD 4/1)/‘///!
‘ ;o
.

- . CORDED
ik SUN 1 1960
VAR ——

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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FBI

Date: 5/11/60 iy

@.’"..._.__._.___..__..

\:.w
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT Vb
(Type in plain text™or code) :
Vig __ AIRTEL AIRMAIL J'
{Priority or Method of Mailing) i
S, L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (116-442786) ,\
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (116-52286)

SUBJECT: EDMUND GERALD BROWN, aka. Pat Brown
AEAA

ReBurad to San Francisco dated 5/6/60.

On 5/11
San Francisco, California, furnished
information concerning Gover G. BROWN, all of which
information was favorable. m\vas advised that this
investigation was conducted a e specific request of the AEC.

. remarked, however, in connection with the
o investigation that '"some day the people of California will learn
/lL’/ of such investigations and will bitterly resent them. It is a
\) disgrace that the Chief Executive of the sovereign State of Cali-
fornia should be subjected to an investigation of this kind. Once
b he is elected, the Government has no right to go behind this unless
: it is for some reason that has developed after his election.'" He
stated he had no criticism of the Bureau whatsoever but rather
complimented the Bureau for the manner and conduct in which it makes
such investigations., He said, however, that he feels the Bureau
should decline to accept such cases, and to give thought to avoiding
them completely. ?said he understood thoroughly that regula-
tions provided that e FBI conduct such investigations and that,
flattering as the demand for such investigations may be, it was his
opinion that the FBI nevertheless should attempt to avoid the ’
imposition of such regulationms.

commented on his friendship and fondness for
the Director and remarked that he felt such investigations as this
are beneath the dignity of the FBI and that the high calling of the
FBI calls for more important work. stated that it was
his personal opinion that a request for this type of investigation
by Chairman JOHN A. McCONE of the AEC was instituted primarily for
the purpose of relieving McCONE of responsibility and sh1ft1ng this
responsibility to the FBI. P . N

/"'
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Director, FBI (116-442786) 5/11/60

noted that he, himself, had been the subject
of an investigation a few months ago in spite of the fact that

he had specifically told former Attorney General BROWNELL and
Attorney General ROGERS that he would not accept an appointment to
a committee on int ernational law because it would require

extensive travel in Euro am he could not afford the time from

his present position He said that he felt
considerable Bureau time ey was, therefore, wasted in this
futile investigation. aka., Special Inquiry;
investigation conducted January, 1959; Bufile 77-79858.)

Since I am personally acquainted with *and I
know his fine reputation, I felt that his comments should not be
allowed to sit as is without additional clarification and, accordingly,
I made contact with him. (P stated he wanted to reemphasize
the fact that he had no criticism whatsoever of the FBI but that
his criticism was directed primarily at Congress which would pass
such legislation which thereupon put a responsibility on AEC, which
subsequently "passed the buck" to the FBI. He said that, to explain
his remarks that sometime the people will rebel against such
investigations, he meant that he felt Congress did not give adequate
consideration to the importance and prestige of the Governor of an
independent state duly elected by the people. He said that despite
the fact that such Governorship might be only a temporary situation
and might have rascals in it, such as Governor LONG of Louisiana
who undoubtedly was a mentally incompetent, since the man was their
Governor, he was, in his mind, the most important expression of home
rule the country has.

—went on to state he felt the FBI was being
made the scapegoat of all of the national Government in that we were

required to spend our time in many piddling matters when we had such
important work also assigned as our responsibility and to which we
should give our whole attention. .

I noted to—tnat the Director felt this also was
true in the constant conferring on us of additional responsibilities
in Congress after Congress, and that the Director many times had told
Congressional committees how thinly we were spread and his desire
to contain our responsibilities as they are. said
that he one day looked forward to the opportunity to sit down with

the Director and "bet that the Director would not only agree with
this point of view but, in addition, would enlarge upon it." :

ﬁspecifically asked that his comments concern-
ing the involvement of the FBI in this type of investigation be
brought to the attention of the Director.




5-11-60
Alrtel

To: SAC, Washington Fileld
From: Director, FBI (116-442768)

- EDMUND GERALD BROWN, aka
Ty Pat Brown - CA
T AEA-A

ReBu alrtel dated 5-6-60. Refer to your file
105-24305 and your airtel dated 1-27-60. Information in
enclosure of referencaed alrtel has alreadl been disseminated
. to other governmental agencies. Include in your report
information set.forth in enclosure of airtel suitable for
dissemination to AEC. (100-363673-321)
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5-12-60

To s, washington Fleld
Trom:  Director, FBI
EDMUND GERALD BROWN, aka

Pat Brown = TA 15557
AE A~4

Fe San Francisco radiogram dated 5--10-.69,1 .
Investigation recuested in referenced radiogram will be
handled by the Bureau.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT /I’}' 1 ons 2y )

[ o e mon!'F':
1laha -~
Memorandum | R

. MeGuire

L ~ . ,Rosen

TO : Mr. Rosepm- DATE: D5=12-60 Tamn.

d W.C. Sullivan ——
S Tele. Room
FrRoM : Ge C;?ég;isﬂ/ g

suject: EDMUND GERALD BROWN, aka Lo m_;.,__,;; NS
"Pat" Brown . S T
ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT

During the current investigation of Governor Edmund
i "Pat" Brown of California for the Atomic Energy Commission,
the San Francisco office ded

for their comments concernlng

overnor Brown.
CO 0

It is recommended that this memorandum be routed to:

. . s = -
1. Crime Records Division so that a represe

tive
of jvision may conduct appropriat interviewg_ﬁw}f@%
concerning Govergor T .

oL

™~ e Tl T ! 1?
- B R J S
5 ; s e T
oA - '

~ = j - # .
2. The Domestic Intelligence Division so that _a
_;gpresed;tive of the Liaison Section may conduct an appropria&gv“i

interview with ConceThing GOVETNor BEoWN e.o.. ~

ned et ‘ T "““““ " S
AR ,;K‘?” et e . Xy 1’

« Y SRR 4 3 &
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The results of the above-mentioned interviews should

be furnished to the Special Inquiry Section of the Investigative
Division,

1 - Mr. Deloach
1 - Liaison Section
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Report Form. . (. . ~-~ A~ . {’ N =
FD-263 (1259 . o . . (-
. 'E;_ . s . . Ca

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
SAN FRANCISCO BUREAU 5/16/60 5/6/60 - 5/16/60
Tmserer - el b’lC- F
r

EDMUND GERALD BROWN, aka CHARACTER OF CASE

pat Brown f;
il s B

ﬁmpdlx

REFERENCES- Bureau teletype to San Franclsco, 5/6/60.

Bureau airtel to San Francisco, 5/6/60.
san Francisco airtel to Los Angeles, 5/9/60. Z
san Francisco airtel to Bureau, 5/11/60.

San Francisco radiogram to Bureau, 5/10/60.

San Francisco teletype to washington Field,

5,/13/60.

sr

~ - RUC - » 'z "'C E FOR ,/ 1]‘,,
. ra SE E Re‘ h . 2 \s“ ) . / ;.‘._
ENCLOSURES TO BUREAU: ADD. iioTianet §la
{

one (1) Photostat of letterhead entitled "salute /
to Young America committee.'

5 o6 o 6 drel - A E,L J.ﬁ%u \
. DM < d . C'
o -=ic Fuergy Commission i Fasdeds-Frets ~D > AL

//7 )\ 74 1\ 1950
AR = MAY3AARP

Do not write In spaces below ’

Approved In Charge

Copies mades . T '

{9- Bu}'eau (116-442786)(mc-‘&a)(-m-nm h-/ ye (:/ s2286] 7 L,}/ :;-»c. L
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SF 116-52286 |
EOR/Jr

Four (4) Photostats of mimeographed document captioned
"por Your Information and Use," together with - Photostats
of envelope in which it was received bearing return address
Northern California Headquarters, EDMUND G. (PAT) BROWN.

Four (4) Photostats of letter of Omicron Epsilon
dated January 10, 1946.

Four (4) Photostats of letter of EDMUND G. BROWN
dated February 1, 1946.

INFORMANTS:
Identity of Date . Agent To File Number
Source Receilved whom Furnlished where Located

bz,

Wi .

L. 100-27623-A-H-1198
Lo 'By| Relquelst) b"(’ 62-2767-1A1,10,11,12
bL70D

\P 5/11/60 G First reported here

careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those instances
where the identity of the source must be concealed.

@GP w23 not recontacted in this investigatlon

\Q/L' because it appears he merely furnished documents which had
been given to him.

\010

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: wia

on May 11, 1960, SA qreviewed the
files of* Information contained in these files

relating to the Applicant was utilized. There was no
information of pertinence in these files concerning the
Applicant's immediate relatives.

- B -
Cover Page
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'SF 116-52286
EOR/jr

Reference 1is made to the lstterhead entitled "Salute
to Young America cormittes" preferred to in the details. A
Photostat of the San Francisco coDy of this letterhead 1s
enclosed to the Bureau. This copy contains numerous notations
on it. Only thcse in the exXxtreme lower right hand corner

&~
L)

were placed therse by Bureau personnel. They were:

b
(7 mar<et St.
(PL nyov. 5 1945
" _A:_S_"i

Py

mg-1198-1."

- The other notations were On the letterhead when it
was obtained from the trash at communist Party (CP) Headquarters,
o2 Market gtreet, San Francisco, california. 1In view of the
notations on this letterhead, copies of 1t were not madse

exhibits to Dbe attached to the details of this report.

The Cormunist party, USA, has been designated by the
Attorney Ggeneral of the United States oursuant to Executive
order 10450,

was interviewed by telephone
at his reguest. An appointment had been made on Ma 10, 1960,
ew him at 11:00 a.m., May 11, 1960, but
telephoned SA at LFe .s b7C
, stating he woul a unaple to keep his May 11,
intment and requested the interview by telsvhons.

May iU,
1960, appo

- C -
covsr Page
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SF 116-52286
EOR/Jr

In view of the nature of this jnvestigation and k;7éf

the promigence of QUGG
california, he was not asked to rnisn a
signed statement or whether he would be willing to testify

in any hearing in this matter. b’)_,\ﬂo

S On September 12, 1944, qsadvised that on
that day District Attorney BROWN gave perm sion to a person
soliciting contributions to the california Labor School (cLS)
to say that he approved and endorsed this School.

The California Labor School, Inc., 321 Divisadero
Street, San Francisco, california, has been designated by
the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450.

The February 14, 1945, issue of the "Daily People's
world" (DPW), page 4, column 6, contained an article captioned
"plameda, SF Demos Back Bridges." Pertinent parts of this
article read as follows:

"p pesolution requesting President Roosevelt
and Attorney General Francls Biddle to drop
deportation proceedings against Harry Bridges,
pacific Coast Longshoremen's Union chlief, was
adopted today by the Alameda County Democratilc
Committee.

"At the same time it was announced that San
Francisco District Attorney Edmund Brown has
added his support to the'citizenship for Bridges'
drive. Brown termed the deportation order
against the native born Australian 'as a threat
to industrial peace'.”

The "People's world," formerly known as the "Dally
People's World" 1s a West Coast co nist newspaper.
(Netan FOL eraision

Reference 1s W made tos morandum YT thé-" gy
Director to the Atomic Energy Commiss'zggcda’h " dot; ber 6, =
1959, enclosed to San Francisco with :Bya Ttel- dated May'b
1960, A rveview of the files of the fgmFrancifigo DIfic

-D -
Cover Page
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SF 116-52286
EOR/Jr

jndicates that the materlal referred to in paragraph 2 of
page 2 of this memorandum concerning the Mobilization for o

Democracy meeting of June 1k, 1946, did not come from the - &:f
San Francisco files. 4?-"

: /
: e following information relating to this meeting \; %f”’
found in the "Daily People's World" is being brought to the VWQ -
Bureau's attention for its information:

me June 17, 1946, issue of the "Daily People's
World," page 3, columns 4.5, contained an article captioned
"Stop The Klan," datelined at Los Angeles, California, on
June 16, 1946. This article read as follows in its pertinent
parts:

"Stop the Ku Klux Klan!

"mhis message will go out formally today to city
and county law enforcement agencies.

"It was unanimously approved by more than 8000
persons who attended Friday night's citywide mass meeting
in Olympic auditorium. '

meeting asked that laws be enforced against Klansmen 'Jjust
as they would be enforced agalnst suspected Reds 1f they
perpetrated acts similar to those charged against the
hooded order....' '

"called by the Mobilization for Democracy, the E;g[:

"San Francisco District Attorney Edmund G. (Pat)
Brown drew applause when he announced he would call an
anti-Klan meeting in his city." '

The California Joint Fact-Finding Committee on
Un-American Activities, Report 1947, pages 48, 62, and 369,
cited the Mobilization for Democracy as, "one of the largest,
and_certainly one of the most potentially potent front ,
organizations created by California Communists" since 1945,
"aps an excuse for" its creation, the Communist Party seilzed

~ E -
Cover Page
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SF 116-52286
EOR/Jr

upon the appearance of Gerald L. K. Smith in Los Angeles. It
18 "a Communist-inspired and dominated organization, carefully
window-dressed and directed" and "engaged in inciting riots,
racial hatred, and disrespect for law and order." It 1s one

_of the "key Communist fronts in california."

The October 10, 1946, issue of the "paily People's
Wworld," page 1, columns &-5, contained an-article datelined
October 9, 1946, which in 1ts pertinent portions read as
follows:

"The Tenney committee's attempt to smear Edmund G.
'pat' Brown, Democratlc candidate for Attorney General fizzled
out here today about 10 minutes after it started.... : ‘
- . {
"Brown, San Francisco district attorney, told the ’
committee that he had promptly investigated what few Ku

—

Klux Klan type incidents had occurred in his city. <l

oy

"fI feel that any public official should be quick
at rooting out bigotry and prejudice,' Brown sald positively

"ynder examination by Richard E. Coombs, committee
counsel, Brown refused to condemn the anti-Klan work here ofx
the Mobilization for Democracy.

"prown said he had never seen any reason to
investigate the California Labor School,. which Tenney claims
is a 'Communist front' in San Francisco.

"GUILD UPHELD

"mhe district attorney uPheld the National Lawyers/ . .
Guild, of which he is a member...." el

g »
4
IR

i

A characterization of the National Lawyers' Guild/] “
is contained in the appendix of this report.
b, b10

on November T, 1947, % advised that an
official of the Communist Party a ancisco, Californila,
stated on that day that he had recently congratulated PAT
BROWN on his election and asked him if he would like to

renew his subscription to the "Daily People's world." This

- F -
Cover Page
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" regular contributors who subscribed to the aims and policles
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SF 116-52286
EOR/Jr

official advised that PAT BROWN said "he surely would."

In May, 1948, an anonymous source, who has furnished
reliable information in the past and who is unavallable for \
recontact, advised that at that time a 1ist of names and
addresses was then maintained in the offices of the Joint _
Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee and the Spanish Refugee Appeal
in San Francisco, California, on 3" by 5" cards labeled ]
"Donors." Tis informant added that on this 1ist were the i
following names and addresses: .

"éEEin@hmr. and Mrs. Edmund G.
"460]. ifEellan Ave.
"sad ncisco, Calif.

"SF District Attorney
"550 Montgomery St. SF 4."

s Bt

The Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee has been !
designated by the Attorney Genﬁral of the United States

t d 0450. : :

pursuant to Executive Order 1045 bl'.ojo ' | (

In 1948 Former— (concealed 5y request)
advised that the above list was current as of March 17, 1948,

and that this list contained names and addresses of all
individuals who had contributed money to the San Francisco
Chapters of the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee and

s subsidiary group, the Spanish Refugee Appeal. Former
b advised that this 1ist was also used as a mailing
1ist by the Executive Committees of these organizations.
Informant added that this 1ist contalined the names of

of the organizations, as well as the names of individuals
who had been influenced to contribute money without being
aware of the full scope of the organizations'activities,

Californla,
had access to addressograph plates of the "Daily People's
World" subscribers. On September 27, 1950,

furnished the name and address made from an addressograph

-.G -
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SF 116-52286
EOR/Jr

plate reflecting that E. G. BROWN, District Attorney, 550
Montgomery, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, California, was

then a six month subscriber to the "Dally People's world"

whose subscription would expire on November 11, 1950. k;7é

on May 7, 1951, MR furnished the name and
address made from an addressograph plate reflecting that
E. G. BROWN, District Attorney, 550 Montgomery, Eighth Floor,
San Francisco, California, was then a six month subscriber
to the "Dailly People's World" whose subscription would
expire on November 11, 1951,
i : } k51£'
. on March 8, 1955, advised that she was ‘
willing to appear at hearings, but that she did not desire
to furnish a signed statement concerning persons whose
names appeared on the subscription plates because she did
not recall the specific data appearing on any of these plates
and because she could only state she made copies from these
plates.

_H..
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SF 116-52286
EOR/Jr

Page 22 of Section 1 of the "San Francisco Examiner"
for October 27, 1958, contained a full page political
advertisement which reflected 1t was paid for by the Citizens
for the Right to Know, 609 South Grand Avenue, 1os Angeles 17,
california. This advertisement was captioned "Brown's Little
Green Book That Turned Red." It states that the Division
of Criminal Law and Enforcement of the Department of Justice
of the State of California published a booklet entitled
"guide to Community Relations for Peace Officers" and that
this booklet was published while EDMUND G. BROWN was Attorney
General. The article then states that several of the authors
of the recommended books, pamphlets, and audiovisual aids
1isted in the bibliography of the above pamphlet have been
jdentified as members of the communist Party or had been
l1isted in front organizations. Inasmuch as this 1is one of
the many publications i1ssued by the California State
Department of Justice during the time that EDMUND G. BROWN
was the Attorney General, 1t is believed that the authors
1i1sted in the bibliography of this book are so remotely
connected with Governor BROWN personally, that this material
was not incorporated in the details of this report.

In view of the above material set forth on the
administrative pages of this report relating to the loyalty
of the Applicant, the usual statement indicating that other
Confidential Informants have no information concerning the
Applicant was not incorporated in the details of this
report.

Newspaper libraries were not checked in this case
in view of Bureau jnstructions that the inquiry of Governor
BROWN should be limited to a discreet number of interviews
and necessary agency checks. :

AY

N
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

o

" UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

v

Copy to:

\1¢

Report of: SA.
Date: May 10,

- Office: SAN FRANCISCO

Field Office File #: 1164 Bureau File #: 116-442786

Tile: EDMUND GERALD:RROWN
CA-15757

Character: ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT

Synopsis:
The 2/13/45 issue of the "San Francisco Chronicle” contained
an article reflecting that District Attorney EDMUND G. BROWN
opposed the deportation of HARRY BRIDGES. The 8/9/45 issue
Q of the same newspaper contained an article reflecting that
\3 BROWN had been elected a Vice President of the San Francisco
Chapter of the National Lawyers' Guild. In November, 1945,
furnished a letterhead which listed EDMUND G. BROWN
as a member of the Committee in Formation to sponsor an
a versary dinner for the American Youth for Democracy. -
stated that he felt
Governor BROWN was lackil: in character, ability, Judgment,
and integrity. ALL§QSBEr:ppg§0ﬁ§£1nteryigwed,commented
- favorably. Governor BROWN was interviewed at his request
and explained certain allegations made against him.

- RUC -

.
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and 1s loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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